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MDK | LAW 
777 108th Avenue Northeast, Suite 2000 

Bellevue, Washington 98004 
(425) 455-9610 

The Honorable Jessica Kruszewski 
Administrative Law Judge 

BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

In the Matter of the Application of 

LAKESIDE TRANSPORTATION LLC, 

For Authority to Operate as an Auto 
Transportation Company in Washington, 

Applicant. 

Docket No. 250362 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 1 
TO LAKESIDE TRANSPORTATION  
& LAKESIDE TRANSPORTATION’S 
RESPONSE THERETO 

TO: UTC STAFF; 

AND TO: All Counsel of Record. 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 1: 

Please provide associated financial documentation including bill of sale and any loan or debt incurred 

for the purchase of the Mercedes-Benz Sprinter van with VIN number W1Z4KGHY2ST213362. 

RESPONSE: See documents provided in the Bates range LAKESIDE 000034-35. 

TH-45X
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MDK | LAW 

777 108th Avenue Northeast, Suite 2000 
Bellevue, Washington 98004 

(425) 455-9610 
 
 

 

 
ATTORNEY’S CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES 

The responses to this Data Request, including any objections thereto, are submitted this 10th day of 

December, 2025, and fully meet the requirements of Civil Rule 26(g). 

       
       By: s/Benjamin R. Phillips 
              Benjamin R. Phillips, WSBA No. 53604 
              Attorney for Lakeside Transportation 
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Bellevue, Washington 98004 
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on December 9, 2025, I provided to the Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission’s Secretary and served to all Counsel of Record an official electronic file 

containing the foregoing filing(s): 
 

• UTC Staff Data Request No. 1 to Lakeside Transportation & Lakeside Transportation’s 
Response Thereto 

• LAKESIDE 000034 – LAKESIDE 00035 
 
via the web portal and by electronic courtesy copy at the email addresses listed below: 
 
Colin O’Brien 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Email: Colin.OBrien@atg.wa.gov 
Commission Staff Counsel 
 
Jeff Roberson 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Email: Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov 
Commission Staff Counsel 
 
John E. Fricke, VP Operations/COO 
Premier Airport Shuttle/Capital Aeroporter, PNTS 
PO Box 2163 
Olympia, WA 98504 
1342 88th Ave SE, Suite 104 
Tumwater, WA 98501 
C: 360-507-0476 
Email: johnf@premierairportshuttle.com 
Protestant Representing PNTS, Inc. 
 
Jim N. Fricke, President/CEO 
Premier Airport Shuttle/Capital Aeroporter, PNTS 
PO Box 2163 
Olympia, WA 98504 

mailto:johnf@premierairportshuttle.com
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1342 88th Ave SE, Suite 104 
Tumwater, WA 98501 
C: 360-507-1519 
Email: jimf@premierairportshuttle.com 
Protestant Representing PNTS, Inc. 
 
Hamilton H. Gardiner, Esq. 
Holmquist & Gardiner 
1000 2nd Ave Ste 1770 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 438-9083 
Email: hamilton@lawhg.net 
Counsel for Protestant PNTS, Inc. 
 
Michelle So, Esq. 
Holmquist & Gardiner 
1000 2nd Ave Ste 1770 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 438-9083 
Email: michelle@lawhg.net 
Counsel for Protestant PNTS, Inc. 
 
Myla Sepulveda, Esq. 
Holmquist & Gardiner 
1000 2nd Ave Ste 1770 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 438-9083 
Email: myla@lawhg.net 
Counsel for Protestant PNTS, Inc. 
 
Additional Service of Process Recipients: 
Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 
Karen.Stratford@atg.wa.gov 
Jean.Martin@atg.wa.gov 
Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov 
Kai.Hiatt@atg.wa.gov 
Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov 
Callahan.Moriyasu@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Signed at Bellevue, Washington this 10th day of December, 2025. 
       /s/ Benjamin R. Phillips                        s 
       Benjamin R. Phillips, WSBA # 53604 

MDK Law 

mailto:jimf@premierairportshuttle.com
mailto:hamilton@lawhg.net
mailto:michelle@lawhg.net
mailto:myla@lawhg.net
mailto:Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Karen.Stratford@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Jean.Martin@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Kai.Hiatt@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Callahan.Moriyasu@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov
mailto:pccseaef@atg.wa.gov
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777 108th Avenue NE, Suite 2000 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
425-455-9610 
bphillips@mdklaw.com 
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